	DENMARK

	CITY
	NAME 
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Kolding
	Mr Bent Jensen Mouboe

Head  
	Environment

Kolding Municipality

Nytorv 11

DK-6000 Kolding

Denmark
	45 79 797470
	bejm@kolding.dk  

	ESTONIA

	Haapsalu
	Mrs Krista Vilta

Head 
 
	City-Environment Department

City Government

Linnavalitsus

Posti 34

EE-90504 Haapsalu

Estonia
	372 472 5323
	krista.vilta@haapsalulv.ee

	Jõgeva
	Mr Erki Teder

Chief Specialist  
	Development Affairs

Jõgeva Town Government

Linnavalitsus

Suur 5

EE-48306 Jõgeva

Estonia
	372 776 6508
	erki.teder@jogeva.ee  

	Kuressaare
	Mr Taavi Kurisoo

Deputy Mayor on Economy

 
	
	372 455 0553
	taavi.kurisoo@kuressaare.ee  

	Maardu
	Mr Igor Sljussar

 
	City Government

Linnavalitsus

Kallasmaa 1

EE-74111 Maardu

Estonia
	372 606 0721
	linnamajandusosakond@maardu.ee  

	Narva
	Mr Dmitri Koroljov 

 
	Environmental Service

Department of City Property and Economy

Peetri sqr. 3

EE-20308 Narva

Estonia
	372 359 9195
	dmitri.koroljov@narva.ee   

	Sillamäe
	Mr Tonis Kalberg

 
	Sillamäe City Government

Linnavalitsus

Kesk 27

EE-40231 Sillamäe

Estonia
	372 392 5704
	tonis.kalberg@sillamae.ee  

	Tallinn
	Mr Rego Ligi

Deputy Head 
Mr Gennadi Gramberg

 
	Tallinn Environment Department

Harju 13

EE-10130 Tallinn

Estonia

Harju 13

EE-10130 Tallinn

Estonia
	372 640 4572
372 640 4356
	relo.ligi@tallinnlv.ee
 gennadi.gramberg@tallinnlv.ee

	Tartu
	Ms Imbi Lang

Head  
	City Development Service

Department of Urban Planning Land Survey and Use

Raekoja plats 3

EE-51003 Tartu

Estonia
	372 7361159
	Imbi.Lang@raad.tartu.ee  

	Voru
	Mr Tauno Asi

 
	Võru Town Government

Linnavalitsus

Jüri 11

EE-65620 Võru

Estonia
	372 785 0928
	tauno.asi@voru.ee

	FINLAND

	Helsinki
	Ms Päivi Kippo-Endlund

Head of Unit

 
	Environmental Protection and Research

The City of Helsinki

Environment Centre

P.O. Box 500 (Helsinginkatu 24)

FIN-00099 Helsinki

Finland
	358 9 73122620
	paivi.kippo-edlund@hel.fi  

	Jyväskylä
	Contact to the commission

Mrs Päivi Pietarinen

Director of Environmental Affairs 
	The City of Jyväskylä

Jyväskylän kaupunki

P.O. Box 233

FIN-40101 Jyväskylä

Finland


	358 50 5260436
	paivi.pietarinen@jkl.fi

	Kemi
	Mr Risto Pöykiö

 
	The City of Kemi

Kemin kaupunki

Valtakatu 26

FIN-94100 Kemi

Finland
	358 16 259673
	risto.poykio@kemi.fi  

	Kotka
	Ms Eeva Linkola

The City of Kotka

Head of Environment
	Kotkan kaupunki

Kotkantie 6

FIN-48200 Kotka

Finland
	Tel. 358 5 2344800

Mob. 358 44 7024800
	eeva.linkola@kotka.fi

	Lahti
	Mr Kari Porra

 
	Lahti Region Environmantal Service

Vesijärvenkatu 11

FIN-15141 Lahti

Finland
	358 3 8165121
	kari.porra@lahti.fi  

	Pori
	Mr Matti Lankiniemi

Director of Environment

 
	The City of Pori

Porin kaupunki

Valtakatu 11

FIN-28100 Pori

Finland
	358 44 7011215
	matti.lankiniemi@pori.fi

	Tampere
	Mrs Kirsi Viertola

Environmental coordinator


	The City of Tampere

Tampereen kaupunki

City Planning

Frenckellinaukio 2 B

P.O. Box 487

FI-33101 Tampere

Finland
	
	kirsi.viertola@tampere.fi

	Turku
	Mr Risto Veivo

Co-Chairman

Senior Advisor

Climate, Environment Policy and,

Sustainable Development of City Group

Mr Björn Grönholm

Head

 
	Central Administration

City of Turku

Yliopistonkatu 27

FIN-20100 Turku
Finland
Environment and Sustainable Development Secretariat

Vanha Suurtori 7

FIN-20500 Turku

Finland
	358 2 2627417
358 2 2623172
	risto.veivo@turku.fi 
environment@ubc.net

	Vaasa
	Mr Esa Hirvijärvi

 
	Environmental Responsible

Department of Environment 

Senaatink. 1

City Hall

P.O. Box 3

FIN-65101 Vaasa

Finland
	358 6 3251176
	esa.hirvijarvi@vaasa.fi

	GERMANY

	Rostock
	Dr. Dagmar Koziolek

Head  
	Department of Immission Protection, Climate Protection and Environmental Planning

Hanseatic City of Rostock

Hansestadt Rostock

Office on Environmental Protection

Holbeinplatz 14

D-18069 Rostock

Germany
	49 381 3817336
	dagmar.koziolek@rostock.de

	LATVIA

	Cēsis
	Mrs Inta Adamsone

 
	City Council

Raunas Street 4

LV-4101 Cēsis

Latvia
	371 6 4161818
	inta.adamsone@dome.cesis.lv

	Jēkabpils
	Mrs Anita Vanaga

 
	Jēkabpils Municipality

Jēkabpils pilsētas pašvaldība

Brivibas 120

LV-5201 Jēkabpils

Latvia
	371 6 5207309
	anita.vanaga@jekabpils.lv

	Jelgava
	Ms Solvita Lurina


	Environmental Protection

Jelgava City Council

Liela 11

LV-3001 Jelgava

Latvia
	371 6 3005565
	371 6 3029059

	Jūrmala
	Ms Rita Knutina

 
	Jūrmala City Council

Jūrmalas pilsētas dome

1/5 Jomas street

LV 2015 Jūrmala

Latvia
	371 6 7093870
	rita@jpd.gov.lv  

	Liepāja
	Ms Dace Liepniece

Co-Chairwoman of the Commissions

 
	Head of Environment Department

Liepāja City Council

Liepājas pilsētas domē

Rozu iela 6

LV-3401 Liepāja

Latvia
	371 6 3404745
	dacel@dome.liepaja.lv

	Tukums
	Mrs Anita Selunda

 
	Tukums Municipality

Tukuma novada Dome

Talsu 4

LV-3101 Tukums

Latvia
	371 631 07216
	anita.selunda@tukums.lv  

	LITHUANIA

	Kaunas
	Ms Radeta Savickienė

Head  
	Environmental Protection Division

Kaunas City Municipal Administration

Kauno miesto savivaldybė

Laisves al. 96

LV-44251 Kaunas

Lithuania
	370 37 424563
	radeta.savickiene@kaunas.lt

	Klaipėda
	Ms Daiva Berankiene

 
	Klaipėda Municipality

Klaipėdos Miesto Savivaldybė

Environment Quality Department

Liepu 11

LT-91502 Klaipėda

Lithuania
	370 46 396053
	gamta@klaipeda.lt  

	Palanga
	Mr Vytautas Vizgirdas


	Municipality of Palanga 

Palangos Miesto Savivaldybė

Vytauto 73

LT-00134 Palanga

Lithuania
	370 698 76110
	

	Panevėžys
	Mrs Rūta Taučikienė

The Acting Head 
 
	Ecology Department

Panevėžys Municipality

Panevėžio Miesto Savivaldybė

Laisvės a. 20

LT-35200 Panevėžys

Lithuania


	370 45 501315
	r.taucikiene@panevezys.lt

	Šiauliai
	Mr Romaldas Semeta

Head o 
	Environment Department

Pakalnes str. 6A

LT-76295 Šiauliai

Lithuania
	370 41526055


	romaldas.semeta@siauliai.lt

	Vilnius
	Ms Gabija Guscevičienė 

 
	International Division

Vilnius City Municipal Government

Vilniaus Miesto Savivaldybė

Konstitucijos pr. 3

LT-09601 Vilnius

Lithuania
	370 5 2112178
	international@vilnius.lt

	NORWAY

	Arendal
	Ms Ragnhild Hammer
	
	
	ragnhild.hammer@arendal.kommune.no

	Bergen
	Ms Eva Brit Isager

Head 
	Climate Section

Municipality of Bergen

Bergen Kommune

P.O. Box 7700

N-5020 Bergen

Norway
	47 55 566192
	eva.isager@bergen.kommune.no  

	Kristiansand
	
	
	
	

	POLAND

	Chojnice
	Ms Krystyna Sowacka


	City Hall

Urząd Miejski

Stary Rynek 1

PL-89-600 Chojnice

Poland
	48 52 3971800
	

	Elbląg
	Mrs Bożena Jolanta Warzecha


	City Hall

Urząd Miejski

Łączności 1

PL-82-300 Elbląg

Poland
	Tel. +48 55 2353536 ext:+48 55 2353359


	

	Gdańsk
	Ms Dagmara Nagórka-Kmiecik


	Department for Environment

City Hall

Urząd Miejski

ul. Kartuska 5

PL-80-103 Gdańsk

Poland
	48 58 3237081
	d.kmiecik@gdansk.gda.pl

	Gdynia
	Mr Bartosz Frankowski 

 
	Gdynia City Hall

Urząd Miasta Gdyni

Al. Piłsudskiego 52/54

PL-81-382 Gdynia 

Poland
	48 58 6688484
	wydz.ochrony_srodowiska@gdynia.pl  

	Sopot
	Ms Magdalena Leszczyńska-Czeczatka

 
	City Hall

Urząd Miasta

Kościuszki 25/27

PL-81 704 Sopot

Poland
	48 58 5213791
	Magdalena.Czeczatka@um.sopot.pl

	RUSSIA

	Kaliningrad
	Mr Aleksander Esipenko

 
	Kaliningrad City Administration

Pl. Pobedy 1

RU-236040 Kaliningrad

Russia
	7 4012 215395
	ums@gorsovet.kaliningrad.org   

	St. Petersburg
	Mrs Marina Korobeinikova

Chief of the International Unit 
	Government of St. Petersburg

Smolny

RU-193060 St. Petersburg 

Russia
	7 812 2338301
	ecatsp@spb.cityline.ru

	SWEDEN

	Halmstad
	Ms Karin Larsson

Environmental Planning Officer

 
	Municipality of Halmstad

Halmstad Kommun

Box 153 

SE-301 05 Halmstad

Sweden
	46 35 137000
	karin.larsson@halmstad.se

	Kalmar
	Mr Bo Lindholm

Ms Anna Carnelius

 
	Department of Development

Box 611

SE-391 26 Kalmar

Sweden

Community Planning Department

Box 611

SE-391 26 Kalmar

Sweden
	46 480 450170
46 480 453015
	bo lindholm@kalmar.se  
anna.carnelius@kalmar.se  

	Karlskrona
	Mr Kenneth Gyllensting

 
	Municipality of Karlskrona

Karlskrona Kommun

Kommunledningsförvaltningen

SE-371 83 Karlskrona

Sweden
	46 455 303283
	kenneth.gyllensting@karlskrona.se

	Karlstad
	Ms Helena Berg

 
	Municipality of Karlstad

Karlstads kommun

City Hall

SE-651 84 Karlstad

Sweden
	46 54 5404656
	helena.berg@karlstad.se

	Kristianstad
	Mr Tommy Danielsson

Head 
 
	Environment and Health Department

SE-291 80 Kristianstad

Sweden
	46 44 1356140
	tommy.danielsson@kristianstad.se

	Linköping
	Mrs Helena Kock-Astrom 

 
	Municipality of Linköping

Linköpings Kommun

SE-581 81 Linköping

Sweden 
	46 13 263025
	helena.kock.astrom@linkoping.se  

	Malmö
	Mr Roland Zinkernagel 

 
	City Development and Climate Unit

Department of Environment

Bergsgatan 17

SE-205 80 Malmö

Sweden
	46 40 342079
	roland.zinkernagel@malmo.se

	Örebro
	Ms Julia Runesson

Planning Officer

 
	Municipality of Örebro

Örebro kommun, Technical Department

Box 33300

SE-701 35 Örebro

Sweden
	46 19 211162
	julia.runesson@orebro.se

	Trelleborg
	Mr Patrick Finnis

Project Coordinator

 
	City of Trelleborg

Trelleborgs Kommun

Environmental Department

SE-231 83 Trelleborg

Sweden
	46 410 734420
	patrick.finnis@trelleborg.se

	Västervik
	Mr Conny Jansson 
	Municipality of Västervik

Västervik Kommun

Lunnarg 1

SE-593 80 Västervik

Sweden
	46 490 254034
	conny.jansson@vastervik.se  

	Växjö
	Mrs SoHie Kim-Hagdahl

 
	Municipality of Växjö

Växjö Kommun

Box 1222

SE-351 12 Växjö

Sweden
	46 470 41371
	sohie.kim-hagdahl@vaxjo.se  


